

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/31/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/31/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : NORWICH STP 2034 (18)

CONTRACT ID : 17G305
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 NORWICH STP 2034 (18) - GRADE CROSSING IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
 OF WASHINGTON COUNTY RAILROAD AT RIVER ROAD AND CROSSING
 LANE INTERSECTION.

TOWN(S) : NORWICH
 COUNTY : WINDSOR
 DISTRICT : D04

WORK TO BE PERFORMED FOR THIS PROJECT INCLUDES
 RE-CONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING RAILROAD GRADE CROSSING PANELS,
 PAVEMENT MARKINGS, NEW SIGNALS WITH LED LIGHTS AND FLASHERS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 359,382.00	100.0000%
2	980333831801 R.A. FILSKOV & SONS	\$ 474,692.63	132.0858%
3	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 487,300.50	135.5940%
4	120008610010 W.J. RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS, LLC	\$ 619,744.60	172.4473%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	15.000 CY	60.00000	900.00	40.00000	600.00	26.00000	390.00
0010 203.28	EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	125.000 CY	18.00000	2250.00	45.00000	5625.00	36.00000	4500.00
0015 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0020 210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	80.000 SY	40.00000	3200.00	61.00000	4880.00	40.00000	3200.00
0025 301.15	SUBBASE OF GRAVEL	70.000 CY	55.00000	3850.00	60.00000	4200.00	57.00000	3990.00
0030 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	0.600 CWT	400.00000	240.00	500.00000	300.00	410.00000	246.00
0035 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0040 418.10	ASPHALTIC APPROACH MATERIAL	190.000 SF	72.00000	13680.00	75.00000	14250.00	61.00000	11590.00
0045 605.10	UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCHES	250.000 LF	20.00000	5000.00	12.50000	3125.00	32.00000	8000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/31/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/31/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : NORWICH STP 2034(18)

CONTRACT ID : 17G305

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 980333831801 R.A. FILSKOV & SONS		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0050 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	160.000	HR	79.00000	12640.00	75.00000	12000.00	75.00000	12000.00
0055 630.15 FLAGGERS	240.000	HR	46.00000	11040.00	45.00000	10800.00	40.00000	9600.00
0060 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	9250.00000	9250.00	10000.00000	10000.00	8625.00000	8625.00
0065 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	500.00000	500.00
0070 631.26 FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0075 632.10 RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)	25000.000	DL	1.00000	25000.00	1.00000	25000.00	1.00000	25000.00
0080 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	42545.00000	42545.00	49500.00000	49500.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0085 641.11 TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE		LUMP	4800.00000	4800.00	9500.00000	9500.00	9530.00000	9530.00
0090 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	4750.00000	9500.00	2250.00000	4500.00	2500.00000	5000.00
0095 646.404 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	2070.000	LF	2.20000	4554.00	3.50000	7245.00	1.60000	3312.00
0100 646.414 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	2170.000	LF	2.20000	4774.00	3.50000	7595.00	1.60000	3472.00
0105 646.484 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA	24.000	LF	11.00000	264.00	12.50000	300.00	11.00000	264.00
0110 646.514 DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL, POLYUREA	2.000	EACH	1100.00000	2200.00	1250.00000	2500.00	470.00000	940.00
0115 651.15 SEED	5.000	LB	30.00000	150.00	24.00000	120.00	20.00000	100.00
0120 651.18 FERTILIZER	45.000	LB	4.00000	180.00	12.00000	540.00	5.00000	225.00
0125 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.200	TON	850.00000	170.00	1775.00000	355.00	1000.00000	200.00
0130 651.35 TOPSOIL	50.000	CY	40.00000	2000.00	55.00000	2750.00	50.00000	2500.00
0135 653.10 HAY MULCH	0.200	TON	1750.00000	350.00	1050.00000	210.00	1000.00000	200.00
0137 653.01 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	1650.00000	1650.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0138 653.02 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	40.000	HR	34.00000	1360.00	50.00000	2000.00	5.00000	200.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/31/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/31/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : NORWICH STP 2034(18)

CONTRACT ID : 17G305

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 980333831801 R.A. FILSKOV & SONS		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0139 653.03 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0140 653.476 SILT FENCE, TYPE II	100.000	LF	13.50000	1350.00	12.60000	1260.00	3.00000	300.00
0145 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	80.000	LF	1.00000	80.00	5.10000	408.00	1.00000	80.00
0150 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	36.250	SF	20.00000	725.00	22.50000	815.63	30.00000	1087.50
0155 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	2.000	EACH	13.50000	27.00	102.50000	205.00	15.00000	30.00
0160 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES) (WASHING TON COUNTY RAILROAD) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	DL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0165 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES) (10'-0" TIES)	58.000	EACH	275.00000	15950.00	390.00000	22620.00	250.00000	14500.00
0170 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES) (8'-6" TIES)	5.000	EACH	210.00000	1050.00	265.00000	1325.00	250.00000	1250.00
0175 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL GRADE CROSSING SURFACE) (DOT 053-543M)		LUMP	40799.00000	40799.00	68960.00000	68960.00	98000.00000	98000.00
0180 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM) (DOT 053-543M)		LUMP	89000.00000	89000.00	146790.00000	146790.00	147380.00000	147380.00
0185 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0190 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0195 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	105.000	TON	285.00000	29925.00	290.00000	30450.00	300.00000	31500.00
0200 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST) SECTION TOTALS	230.000	TON	45.00000	10350.00	49.50000	11385.00	37.00000	8510.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	359,382.00	\$	474,692.63	\$	487,300.50
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	359,382.00	\$	474,692.63	\$	487,300.50

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/31/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/31/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : NORWICH STP 2034(18)

CONTRACT ID : 17G305

		(4) 120008610010	()	()				
		W.J. RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS,						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	15.000 CY	72.22000	1083.30				
0010 203.28	EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	125.000 CY	50.00000	6250.00				
0015 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00				
0020 210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	80.000 SY	101.11000	8088.80				
0025 301.15	SUBBASE OF GRAVEL	70.000 CY	50.00000	3500.00				
0030 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	0.600 CWT	185.19000	111.11				
0035 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0040 418.10	ASPHALTIC APPROACH MATERIAL	190.000 SF	66.67000	12667.30				
0045 605.10	UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCHES	250.000 LF	50.00000	12500.00				
0050 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	160.000 HR	112.22000	17955.20				
0055 630.15	FLAGGERS	240.000 HR	45.56000	10934.40				
0060 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	11111.11000	11111.11				
0065 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	833.33000	833.33				
0070 631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00				
0075 632.10	RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)	25000.000 DL	1.00000	25000.00				
0080 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	77977.39000	77977.39				
0085 641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LUMP	20644.52000	20644.52				
0090 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	1666.67000	3333.34				
0095 646.404	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	2070.000 LF	1.67000	3456.90				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/31/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/31/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : NORWICH STP 2034(18)

CONTRACT ID : 17G305

		(4) 120008610010	()	()
		W.J. RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS,		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100	646.414	2170.000 LF	1.59000	3450.30
	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA			
0105	646.484	24.000 LF	11.11000	266.64
	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA			
0110	646.514	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1000.00
	DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL, POLYUREA			
0115	651.15	5.000 LB	38.89000	194.45
	SEED			
0120	651.18	45.000 LB	11.11000	499.95
	FERTILIZER			
0125	651.20	0.200 TON	888.89000	177.78
	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE			
0130	651.35	50.000 CY	66.67000	3333.50
	TOPSOIL			
0135	653.10	0.200 TON	1111.11000	222.22
	HAY MULCH			
0137	653.01	LUMP	3333.33000	3333.33
	EPSC PLAN			
0138	653.02	40.000 HR	128.90000	5156.00
	MONITORING EPSC PLAN			
0139	653.03	1.000 LU	5000.00000	5000.00
	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)			
0140	653.476	100.000 LF	4.44000	444.00
	SILT FENCE, TYPE II			
0145	653.55	80.000 LF	2.22000	177.60
	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE			
0150	675.20	36.250 SF	13.33000	483.21
	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A			
0155	675.50	2.000 EACH	111.11000	222.22
	REMOVING SIGNS			
0160	900.615	1.000 DL	1.00000	1.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES) (WASHING TON COUNTY RAILROAD) (N.A.B.I.)			
0165	900.620	58.000 EACH	282.50000	16385.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES) (10'-0" TIES)			
0170	900.620	5.000 EACH	275.53000	1377.65
	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES) (8'-6" TIES)			

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/31/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/31/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : NORWICH STP 2034(18)

CONTRACT ID : 17G305

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(4) 120008610010		()		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		W.J. RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS,					
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0175	900.645 LUMP	165733.27000	165733.27				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL GRADE CROSSING SURFACE) (DOT 053-543M)						
0180	900.645 LUMP	151733.33000	151733.33				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM) (DOT 053-543M)						
0185	900.650 1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)						
0190	900.650 1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)						
0195	900.680 105.000 TON	333.33000	34999.65				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)						
0200	900.680 230.000 TON	30.56000	7028.80				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)						
SECTION TOTALS		\$	619,744.60	\$		\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	619,744.60	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	619,744.60	\$	0.00	\$	